District I
PO fc>x 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
district II "
811S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210-2834
District 111
1000Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Basin Fruitland Coal
10 Proposed Pool 2
l i Work Type Code
N
12 WeU Type Code
G
« Cable/Rotary
Rotary
wLease Type Code
Fee
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
5.420' Ground Level
i * Multiple
N
i'Proposed Depth
1.625'
18 Formation
Fruitland Coal
19 Contractor
Stewart Bros.
20 Spud Date
Fall. 2003
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
8-3/4" 20.0#. J-55. STC 220' 100 sx Surface
6-1/4" 4-1/2" 10.5#, J-55. STC 1,625' 175 sx Surface
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new product!
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary
Surface: 100 sx of Type III cement w/2* CC & l/4#/sx cello (14.8 ppg, 1.39 cuft). Circ to surface.
Production: 100 sx Type III w/8* gel & l/4#/sx cello (11.4 ppg & 3.03 cuft/sx) followed by 75 sx Type
III cmt w/1* CC & l/4#/sx cello (14.5 ppg & 1.41 cuft/sx). Circ cement to surface.
Remarks: Use 40* excess over volume calculated from open hole logs to determine final cement volume.
BOP diagram is attached.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to
of my knowledge and belii '
thel st
Title: Drilling Engineer
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District
Office
District!
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240
District II
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210
Dfctrirt t n
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe.NM 87505
LL API NO.
30-045-31770
Form C-103
Revised May 08,2003
5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE • FEE H
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well:
Oil Well • Gas Well H Other
7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name:
QUINE GAS COM
8. Well Number
#3
2. Name of Operator
XTO Energy Inc.
9. OGRID Number
167067
3. Address of Operator
fl7fln I f t . y r i n q r t ™ A r e . fflHp. K gfrf t 1 ETaTTtri nnrt-nn. NM B7A01
10. Pool name or Wildcat
BASIN EBUITLBND COAL
4. Well Location